ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER S	02-04-1999	
he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		January 27, 199 Attorney Dkt 9060-4
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	100957761	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving par	ty(ies):
Robert William Johnson, Jr. Rune Lennart Jonsson	Exide Electronics Corporation 3201 Spring Forest Road Raleigh, NC 27617	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	-	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Public Correction of Application Serial No. listed on Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (from 08/981,074 to 08/988,335 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Ye <u>s_X</u> No
 4. Application Serial No. <u>08/988,335 filed November 25, 1997</u> If this document is being filed together with a new application, is: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 	the execution date of the application	
Additional numbers attached? <u>Yes X No</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Meeks Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	I	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached c	copy is a true copy
Robert M. Meeks, #40,723 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and doct	January 28, 1999 Date ument: 7	

100872541	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Exide Electronics Corporation Internal Address: 3201 Spring Forest Road Baleigh, NC, 27617	
Street Address: Same as above	
City State ZIP Additional name(s) & address BECEIPT ACCTING DIV BECEIPT ACCTING DIV TYPES TX)NO	
ication, the execution date of the application is:	
B. Patent No.(s)	
tached? () YES (X) NO	
 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
 Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 	
E THIS SPACE	
nature and cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>	
nformation to:	
atents and Trademarks signments	

(Pending Application; Serial No. Unknown)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT WILLIAM JOHNSON, JR. residing at 8921 Woodstone Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 92649 and RUNE LENNART JONSSON residing at 9304 Parus Point, San Diego, California 92129, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Case No. EXEL-0366, entitled FREQUENCY CONVERTOR AND IMPROVED UPS EMPLOYING THE SAME; and

WHEREAS, Exide Electronics Corporation hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 3201 Spring Forest Road, Raleigh, NC 27616, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters

6 - 1

PATENT Joint Inventors

Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case No. EXEL-0366 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

(L.S.) JOHNSON. ____(L.S.)

RUNE LENNART JONSSON

K:\U\FORMS\ASSIGN\ASN-WOSN.JNT

- 2 -

[WHERE ALL INVENTORS SIGN BEFORE THE SAME NOTARY:]

COUNTY OF :

On this _____ day of ______, 19___, before me personally came the above named <u>Robert William Johnson, Jr. and</u> <u>Rune Lennart Jonsson</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

[WHERE INVENTORS SIGN BEFORE SEPARATE NOTARIES:]

SS COUNTY OF Wake :

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>0CHAM</u>, 19<u>97</u>, before me personally came the above named ROBERT WILLIAM JOHNSON, JR. to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires 8-14-2002

Notary Public

K:\U\FORMS\ASSIGN\ASN-WOSN.JNT

- 3 -

PATENT Joint Inventors

SS COUNTY OF

On this <u>//</u> day of <u>APENDEL</u>, 19<u>/</u>, before me personally came the above named RUNE LENNART JONSSON to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires 8-14-2002

ebout Public

*The above assignment covers application Serial No. 08/981,074 _____, filed on <u>November 25</u>, 19<u>97</u>.

The above insertion made by me this <u>24th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 19<u>98</u>.

of WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP

K:\U\FORMS\ASSIGN\ASN-WOSN.JNT

-4-

Attorney's Docket No. 9060-40

D <u>PATENT</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES TATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Jeff Gucyski et al. Serial No.: 08/988,335 Filed: November 25, 1997 For: FREQUENCY CONVERTER AND IMPROVED UPS EMPLOYING THE SAME

Date: December 21, 1998

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDS

Sir:

In reviewing the Assignments and Notice of Recordation of Assignment Documents (copies attached) for the above-referenced application, Applicants note that the application number is 08/981,074. The application number should be 08/988,335.

Applicants respectfully request that the assignment records be corrected to reflect the correct application number and that new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Documents be issued.

Respectfully submitted Robert M. Meeks

Robert M. Meeks Registration No. 40,723

Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec PO Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627 Tel (919) 854-1400 Fax (919) 854-1401

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on December 21, 1998.

Candi L. Riggs

Date of Signature: December 21, 1998

RECORDED: 02/01/1999